Completion of the Subscription Agreement shall take place on a date no later than the
fifth Business Day after the last outstanding condition precedent pursuant to the
Subscription Agreement (other than those condition(s) precedent which can only be
fulfilled upon Completion) shall have been fulfilled (or such other date as may be agreed
by the Company and the Subscriber in writing).

Application for listing

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock
Exchange for the grant of approval for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the
Subscription Shares.

12

Effect on shareholding structure of the Company

The shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of this joint announcement;
and (ii) immediately after the Subscription Completion (assuming no changes to the
number of issued Shares from the date of this joint announcement up to the date of the
Subscription Completion) are as follows:

(i) as at the date of this
joint announcement

(ii) immediately after the
Subscription Completion

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

Number
of Shares

Approximate
percentage

The Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it

The Subscriber (Note 1) 219,404,855 29.30% 368,468,531 41.03%
Mr. Li Chongyang (Note 2) 4,610,000 0.62% 4,610,000 0.51%

224,014,855 29.92% 373,078,531 41.54%

Other Shareholders
Business Century Investments Limited

(Note 3) 74,964,833 10.01% 74,964,833 8.35%
Everun Oil Co., Limited (Note 4) 86,581,000 11.56% 86,581,000 9.64%
Other public Shareholders 363,375,636 48.51% 363,375,636 40.47%

524,921,469 70.08% 524,921,469 58.46%

Total 748,936,324 100.00% 898,000,000 100.00%

Notes:

1.	 The 219,404,855 Shares are beneficially held by the Subscriber. As Mr. Chim is the legal and
beneficial owner of all issued shares of the Subscriber, Mr. Chim is deemed to be interested in all
the Shares held by the Subscriber by virtue of Part XV of the SFO.

2.	 Mr. Li Chongyang is an executive Director of the Company and is presumed to be a party acting in
concert with the Offeror.

3.	 The 74,964,833 Shares are beneficially held by Business Century Investments Limited. As Ms. Xie
Guilin is the legal and beneficial owner of all issued shares of Business Century Investments